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Court File No. 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

(COMMERCIAL LIST) 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, 
 R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED 

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF 
TACORA RESOURCES INC. 

(Applicant) 

SERVICE LIST 
(as of October 10, 2023) 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5L 1B9 

Counsel for the Applicant 

Ashley Taylor  
Tel: 416 869 5236 
Email: ataylor@stikeman.com 

Lee Nicholson   
Tel: 416 869 5604 
Email: leenicholson@stikeman.com 

Natasha Rambaran  
Tel: 416 869 5504 
Email: nrambaran@stikeman.com 

Philip Yang 
Tel: 416 869 5593 
Email: pyang@stikeman.com 

TACORA RESOURCES INC. 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5L 1B9 

Applicant 

Joe Broking 
Email: joe.broking@tacoraresources.com 

Heng Vuong 
Email: Heng.Vuong@tacoraresources.com 

mailto:ataylor@stikeman.com
mailto:leenicholson@stikeman.com
mailto:nrambaran@stikeman.com
mailto:pyang@stikeman.com
mailto:joe.broking@tacoraresources.com
mailto:Heng.Vuong@tacoraresources.com
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FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. 
TD South Tower  
79 Wellington Street West  
Suite 2010, P.O. Box 104  
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8 

Proposed Monitor of the Applicant 

Nigel Meakin  
Tel: 416 649 8065 
Email: Nigel.Meakin@fticonsulting.com 

Jodi Porepa 
Tel: 416 649 8059 
Email: Jodi.Porepa@fticonsulting.com 

Graham McIntyre 
Tel: 902 478 0134 
Email: Graham.McIntyre@fticonsulting.com 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 3200, Bay Adelaide Centre – North 
Tower 
40 Temperance Street  
Toronto, ON M5H 0B4  

Counsel for the Proposed Monitor 

Ryan Jacobs  
Tel: 416 860 6465 
Email: rjacobs@cassels.com 

Jane Dietrich 
Tel: 416 860 5223 
Email: jdietrich@cassels.com 

Alan Merskey 
Tel: 416 860 2948 
Email: amerskey@cassels.com 

Monique Sassi 
Tel: 416 860 6886 
Email: msassi@cassels.com 

GREENHILL & CO. CANADA LTD. 
1271 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10020 

Financial Advisor to the Applicant 

Chetan Bhandari  
Tel: 212 389 1514 
Email: chetan.bhandari@greenhill.com  

Michael Nessim 
Tel: 416 601 2577 
Email: michael.nessim@greenhill.com 

Usman Masood 
Tel: 416 601 2578 
Email: usman.masood@greenhill.com 

Charles Geizhals 
Tel: 212 389 1761 
Email: charles.geizhals@greenhill.com 

mailto:Nigel.Meakin@fticonsulting.com
mailto:Jodi.Porepa@fticonsulting.com
mailto:Graham.McIntyre@fticonsulting.com
mailto:rjacobs@cassels.com
mailto:jdietrich@cassels.com
mailto:amerskey@cassels.com
mailto:msassi@cassels.com
mailto:chetan.bhandari@greenhill.com
mailto:michael.nessim@greenhill.com
mailto:usman.masood@greenhill.com
mailto:charles.geizhals@greenhill.com
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STEWART MCKELVEY 
Cabot Place 
1100 – 100 New Gower Street 
St. John’s, NL A1C 5V3 

Counsel for 1128349 B.C. Ltd. 

Colm St. R. Seviour 
Tel: 709 570 8847 
Email: cseviour@stewartmckelvey.com 

Joe Thorne 
Tel: 709 570 8850 
Email: jthorne@stewartmckelvey.com 

BENNETT JONES LLP 
3400 One First Canadian Place 
P.O. Box 130 
Toronto, ON M5X 1A4 

Counsel for the Ad Hoc Group of Senior 
Noteholders  

Kevin J. Zych 
Tel: 416 777 5738 
Email: ZychK@bennettjones.com 

Richard B. Swan  
Tel: 416 777 7479 
Email: SwanR@bennettjones.com 

Sean Zweig 
Tel: 416 777 6254 
Email: ZweigS@bennettjones.com 

Michael Shakra 
Tel: 416 777 6236 
Email: ShakraM@bennettjones.com 

Thomas Gray 
Tel: 416 777 7924 
Email: GrayT@bennettjones.com 

DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP. 66 
Hudson Boulevard 
New York, NY 10001 

US Counsel for the Ad Hoc Group of 
Senior Noteholders  

Sidney P. Levinson 
Tel:      212 909 6913 
Email:  slevinson@debevoise.com 

Erica Weisgerber 
Tel:  212 909 6998 
Email:  eweisgerber@debevoise.com 

mailto:cseviour@stewartmckelvey.com
mailto:jthorne@stewartmckelvey.com
mailto:ZychK@bennettjones.com
mailto:SwanR@bennettjones.com
mailto:ZweigS@bennettjones.com
mailto:ShakraM@bennettjones.com
mailto:GrayT@bennettjones.com
mailto:slevinson@debevoise.com
mailto:eweisgerber@debevoise.com
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GLC ADVISORS & CO., LLC 
600 Lexington Ave., 9th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 USA 

Financial Advisor to the Ad Hoc Group of 
Senior Noteholders 

Michael Sellinger  
Tel: 212 542 4545 
Email: michael.sellinger@glca.com 

Michael Kizer  
Tel: 212 542 4557 
Email: michael.kizer@glca.com 

Adam Kelly-Penso 
Tel: 212 600 2408 
Email: adam.kellypenso@glca.com 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
3500 - 1133 Melville Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 4E5   

Counsel to Resource Capital Fund VII 
L.P.

Peter Rubin  
Tel: 604 631 3315 
Email: peter.rubin@blakes.com 

GOODMANS LLP  
Bay Adelaide Centre – West Tower 
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON M5H 2S7 

Counsel for Cargill, Incorporated and 
Cargill International Trading Pte Ltd.  

Robert Chadwick 
Tel: 416 597 4285 
Email: rchadwick@goodmans.ca 

Caroline Descours 
Tel: 416 597 6275 
Email: cdescours@goodmans.ca 

Brennan Caldwell 
Tel: 416 849 6986 
Email: bcaldwell@goodmans.ca 

COMPUTERSHARE TRUST COMPANY 
8800 Bay Meadows Way W., Suite 300 
Corporate Trust Services – Corporate 
Debt 
Jacksonville, Florida 32256 

1505 Energy Park Drive 
St. Paul, MN 55108 

As Senior Notes Collateral Agent 

Patrick Giordano 
Tel: 214 202 7740 
Email: patrick.giordano@computershare.com 

mailto:michael.sellinger@glca.com
mailto:Michael.kizer@glca.com
mailto:adam.kellypenso@glca.com
mailto:peter.rubin@blakes.com
mailto:rchadwick@goodmans.ca
mailto:cdescours@goodmans.ca
mailto:bcaldwell@goodmans.ca
mailto:patrick.giordano@computershare.com
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FOLEY & LARDNER LLP 
321 North Clark Street, Suite 3000 
Chicago, IL 60654-4762 

Counsel for Computershare Trust 
Company, in its capacity as indenture 
trustee for the Senior Notes and Senior 
Priority Notes  

Mark F. Hebbeln  
Tel: 312 832 4394 
Email: mhebbeln@foley.com 

SECURED PARTIES 

BANK OF MONTREAL 
1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West  
Toronto, ON M5X 1A1  

Jason Podolski 
Tel: 905 815 8383 
Email: jason.podolski@bmo.com 

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA 
10 Wright Boulevard 
Stratford, ON N5A 7X9 

Steven Legge 
Tel: 709 944 2000 
Email:  service@carolauto.ca 

SANDVIK CANADA, INC. 
dba Sandvik Financial Services Canada 
2550 Meadowvale Blvd, Unit 3 
Mississauga, ON L5N 8C2 

Tel: 800 268 0703 
Email:  coromantca.orderdesk@sandvik.com 

KOMATSU INTERNATIONAL 
(CANADA) INC. 
3755 blvd Matte Suite E 
Brossard, QC J4Y 2P4 

Rich Fikis 
Tel: 847 387 9541 
Email: rfikis@komatsuna.com 

CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL SERVICES 
LIMITED  
3457 Superior Court  
Unit 2  
Oakville, ON L6L 0C4 

1122 International Blvd  
4th Floor  
Burlington, ON L7L 6Z8 

Aldo LaCapruccia 
Tel: 1 800 561 3771 
Email: aldo.lacapruccia@cat.com 

INTREGATED DISTRIBUTION 
SYSTEMS LP  
o/a Wajax Equipment 
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 

Maria Caprara  
Tel: 514 636 7200 
Email:  aprequest@waxjax.com 

mailto:mhebbeln@foley.com
mailto:jason.podolski@bmo.com
mailto:service@carolauto.ca
mailto:coromantca.orderdesk@sandvik.com
mailto:rfikis@komatsuna.com
mailto:aldo.lacapruccia@cat.com
mailto:aprequest@waxjax.com
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XEROX CANADA LTD.  
20 York Mills Road, Suite 500 Box 700 
Toronto, ON M2P 2C2 

Tel: 800 275 9376 
Email:  customerinquiry@xerox.com 

FORD CREDIT CANADA COMPANY 
Box 1800 RPO Lakeshore West 
Oakville, ON L6K 0J8 

Steven Legge 
Tel: 709 944 2000 
Email:  service@carolauto.ca 

TORMONT CAT (QUEBEC), UNE 
DIVISION DE INDUSTRIE TOROMONT 
LTEE 
5001 Autoroute Transcanadienne 
Pointe Claire, QC H9R 1B8 

Marc Boudreault 
Tel: 438 823 4358 
Email:  mboudreault@toromont.com 

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG 
LLP  
155 Wellington Street West  
Toronto, ON, M5V 3J7  

Counsel to Crossingbridge Advisors, LLC 

Natasha MacParland 
Tel: 416 863 5567 
Email: nmacparland@dwpv.com 

GOVERNMENT  

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA  
Department of Justice of Canada  
Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1 

Email: agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY 
1 Front Street West 
Toronto, ON M5J 2X6 

Email: agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca 

REVENU QUÉBEC 
3e étage, secteur R23CPF 1600, 
boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest 
Montréal, Quebec H3H 2V2 

Email:  notif-quebec@refenuquebec.ca 

Copy to: notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca 

mailto:customerinquiry@xerox.com
mailto:service@carolauto.ca
mailto:mboudreault@toromont.com
mailto:nmacparland@dwpv.com
mailto:agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:agc-pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca
mailto:notif-quebec@refenuquebec.ca
mailto:notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca
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MINISTÈRE DE LA JUSTICE (QUÉBEC) 
Édifice Louis-Philippe-Pigeon 1200,  
route de l'Église, 9e étage  
Québec City, Quebec G1V 4M1 

Stéphanie Vallée  
Minister of Justice  
Tel: 418 643 4210  
ministre@justice.gouv.qc.ca 

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
Legal Services Branch 
11-777 Bay Street
Toronto, ON M5G 2C8

Leslie Crawford  
Tel: 1 866 668 8297 
Email:  leslie.crawford@ontario.ca  

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) 
INSOLVENCY UNIT  
6th Floor, 33 King Street West 
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5 

Email: Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT 
OF BANKRUPTCY (CANADA)  
1155 Metcalfe Street, Suite 950  
Montreal, QC H3B 2V6 

Email:  ic.osbservice-bsfservice.ic@canada.ca 

WORKPLACE NL 
146 – 148 Forest Road 
P.O. Box 9000 
St. John’s, NL A1A 3B8 

Tel: 709 778 1000 
Email:  info@workplacenl.ca  

mailto:ministre@justice.gouv.qc.ca
mailto:leslie.crawford@ontario.ca
mailto:Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca
mailto:ic.osbservice-bsfservice.ic@canada.ca
mailto:info@workplacenl.ca
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GOVERNMENT OF NEWFOUNDLAND 
AND LABRADOR 
Department of Industry, Energy and 
Technology  
P.O. Box 8700, 2nd Floor 
Confederation Building (West Block) 
St. John’s, NL A1B 4J6 

Department of Justice and Public Safety 
4th Floor, East Block 
Confederation Building 
P.O. Box 8700 
St. John’s, NL A1B AJ6 

Department of Digital Government and 
Service NL 
4th Floor, West Block 
P.O. Box 8700 
St. John’s, NL A1B AJ6 

Department of Finance 
Main Floor, East Block 
P.O. Box 8700 
St. John’s, NL A1B AJ6 

Julia Tomson 
Email: juliatomson@gov.nl.ca 

Jennifer Snelgrove 
Tel: 709 729 2091 
Email: jennifersnelgrove@gov.nl.ca 

TOWN OF WABUSH 
P.O. Box 190 
15 Whiteway Drive 
Wabush, NL A0R 1B0 

Tel: 709 282 5696 
Email:  townclerk@wabush.ca 

mailto:juliatomson@gov.nl.ca
mailto:jennifersnelgrove@gov.nl.ca
mailto:townclerk@wabush.ca
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Steelworkers Local 6285 

Charles Sinclair  
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E-Service List:

ataylor@stikeman.com; leenicholson@stikeman.com; nrambaran@stikeman.com; 
pyang@stikeman.com; joe.broking@tacoraresources.com; Heng.Vuong@tacoraresources.com; 
Nigel.Meakin@fticonsulting.com; Jodi.Porepa@fticonsulting.com; 
Graham.McIntyre@fticonsulting.com; rjacobs@cassels.com; jdietrich@cassels.com; 
amerskey@cassels.com; msassi@cassels.com; chetan.bhandari@greenhill.com; 
michael.nessim@greenhill.com; usman.masood@greenhill.com; 
charles.geizhals@greenhill.com; cseviour@stewartmckelvey.com; 
jthorne@stewartmckelvey.com; ZychK@bennettjones.com; SwanR@bennettjones.com; 
ZweigS@bennettjones.com; ShakraM@bennettjones.com; GrayT@bennettjones.com; 
slevinson@debevoise.com; eweisgerber@debevoise.com; michael.sellinger@glca.com; 
michael.kizer@glca.com; adam.kellypenso@glca.com; nmacparland@dwpv.com; 
peter.rubin@blakes.com;  rchadwick@goodmans.ca; cdescours@goodmans.ca; 
bcaldwell@goodmans.ca;  Patrick.giordano@computershare.com; mhebbeln@foley.com; 
jason.podolski@bmo.com; service@carolauto.com; coromantca.orderdesk@sandvik.com; 
rfikis@komatsuna.com; aldo.lacapruccia@cat.com; aprequest@waxjax.com; 
customerinquiry@xerox.com; service@carolauto.ca; mboudreault@toromont.com; agc-
pgc.toronto-tax-fiscal@justice.gc.ca; notif-quebec@refenuquebec.ca; notif-
montreal@revenuquebec.ca; ministre@justice.gouv.qc.ca; leslie.crawford@ontario.ca; 
Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca; ic.osbservice-bsfservice.ic@canada.ca; info@workplacenl.ca; 
juliatomson@gov.nl.ca; jennifersnelgrove@gov.nl.ca; townclerk@wabush.ca; 
csinclair@goldblattpartners.com
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